F	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	1209 REC	04-10	-200		Pat Atto	ent and Trade orney Docket		
	Director of the U.S record the attache							Recordation Service	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Asahi Kasei Kabushiki Kaisha					2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
					Name:	Asahi Kasei I	Fibers Corpora	ation	
Additic	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					Internal Address:			
3.	3. Nature of conveyance:				Street Address: 2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome Kita-ku, Osaki-shi				
\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger	APR 1 2 2		City: C)saka	·····		
	Security Agreement	Change	of Name	, CHE (Country:	Japan	Zip Code:	530-8205	
	Other:		BADEM		Additional	name(s) & Add	lress(es) attac	hed?	
Execu	Execution Date: February 26, 2004					Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
4.	Application numbe the application:	r(s) or patent numb	er(s): If this documer	nt is being	g filed tog	ether with a new	w application, t	the execution date of	
A.	A. Patent Application Number(s):					B. Patent Number(s):			
	6,673,443								
		Addition	al numbers attached	? [] Yes	🖾 No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 					 Total number of applications and registrations involved: one 				
Name:	Name: Arthur S. Garrett, Esq.					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
					Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)				
Interna	Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.					Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account	
Street		Street, N.W.							
City:	Washingto	n, D.C.							
State:		Zip:	20005-3315	8	3. D	eposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9.	Statement and sign	nature.							
To the docum	best of my knowledg ent.	e and belief, the for	egoing information is	true and	l correct a	nd any attache	d copy is a true	e copy of the original	
14/2004 D	BYRNE 00000035 667	3443	11.1	A	i. hi	1			
FC:80ay		40.00 OP		<u>ay ji</u>	MK	7	April 12, 20		
	Arthur S. Garrett Reg. No. 20,338			Signatu				ate	
	Т	otal number of page	es including cover sh	neet, atta	chments a	and documents:	two		

PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Asahi Kasei Kabushiki Kaisha, as assignor, is the owner of the right, title, and interest of the following United States Letters Patent and the invention described and claimed therein.

U.S. Patent No. 6,673,443 issued January 6, 2004 for Polyester Conjugate Fiber Prin and Method for Producing Same.

WHEREAS, Asahi Kasei Fibers Corporation, a corporation of Japan,

whose post office address is 2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi,

Osaka 530-8205, Japan, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right,

title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to this Letters Patent and any reissue thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Takasa Jaaruma

Name:								
Title: _	General Manager Corporate Intellectual Property & Technology Information							
Date:	February 26, 2004							

RECORDED: 04/12/2004